CITY OF SAN LEANDRO

MEMORANDUM

Subject:	City Council Agenda of November 18, 2013 Recognition Items 2.F. and 2.G. – Appointment to Youth Advisory Commission
From:	Marian Handa, City Clerk
To:	Mayor and City Council
Date:	November 18, 2013

For personal reasons, Henry Lum has declined his reappointment to the Youth Advisory Commission (YAC). In his place, YAC Secretary Lydia Rodriguez is recommending Naomi Lindsey, who was an associate member last year, for nomination and appointment as a District 2 member. This change requires amendment to both resolutions relating to the YAC.

Staff recommends Council's adoption of the two resolutions, with amendments as shown (see attached).

 cc: Chris Zapata, City Manager Richard Pio Roda, City Attorney Carolyn Knudtson, Recreation and Human Services Director Lydia Rodriguez, Recreation Supervisor



City of San Leandro

Meeting Date: November 18, 2013

Resolution - Council

File Number:	13-566	Agenda Section: RECOGNITIONS		
		Agenda Number: 2.F.		
TO:	City Council			
FROM:	Chris Zapata City Manager			
BY:	Lianne Marshall Assistant City Manager			
FINANCE REVIEW: Not Applicable				
TITLE:	0	nd Reappointing Members to Youth Advisory ntment of 11 members for terms ending August		

The City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That the following persons are hereby renominated and reappointed to the Youth Advisory Commission, their terms to expire August 31, 2014:

Domenic Gonzalez, District 1 Hansley Wijaya, District 1 Alan Yee, District 3 Michelle Huang, District 4 Garrie Poon, District 4 Kelly Truong, District 4 Niara Parrish, District 5 Moriah Tate, District 5 Denny Liu, District 6 Timothy Leong, At Large (4)



City of San Leandro

Meeting Date: November 18, 2013

Resolution - Council

File Number:	13-567	Agenda Section: RECOGNITIONS	
		Agenda Number: 2.G.	
TO:	City Council		
FROM:	Chris Zapata City Manager		
BY:	Lianne Marshall Assistant City Manager		
FINANCE REVIEW: Not Applicable			
TITLE:	0	Appointing Members to Youth Advisory ntment of 10 members for terms ending	

The City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That the following persons are hereby nominated and appointed to the Youth Advisory Commission, their terms to expire August 31, 2014:

Maribel Gonzalez, District 1 April Huang, District 2 Naomi Lindsey, District 2 Adeline Ruan, District 2 Jacky Chen, District 3 Ashley Vo, District 3 Devon Proctor, District 5 Christian Rodriguez, District 6 Sarah Deng, At Large (4) Clement To, At Large (4) Ifeoma Aryana Udemezue, At Large (4)